American University
of Sharjah

AUS

Weekend Shuttle to Al Qusais (Green Line)
Center Point (Red Line) Metro Stations

Ramadan Timing

Spring 2025

Depart AUS

Al Qusais

Center Point

Arrive at AUS

106

14:15

14:40

14:50

15:30

106

21:30

21:45

21:55

22:30

14:15

14:40

14:50

15:30

106

21:30

21:45

21:55

22:30

Friday & Sunday.

Buses are per the schedule from Metro Stations to AUS and vice versa.
Students must arrive 10 miniutes before the bus arrival time as per the schedule above

the bus is not allowed to wait accept pick & drop off.

Bus Pass for Dubai

Two types of tickets are available as follows:

Office hours : 8:00 to 17:30 hrs Monday to Thursday

1. Day Ticket: are sold at the ONE STOP SHOP . A book of 5 tickets costs Dhs 50 plus 5%

VAT and a book
of 10 tickets costs Dhs 90, Plus 5% VAT.

2. If you have Semester Pass you can use it for the weekend service
Tickets can be used as and when required (day to day basis).
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