



Weekend Shuttle to Al Qusais (Green Line) Center Point (Red Line) Metro Stations

Ramadan Timing

Spring 2025

Bus	Depart AUS	Al Qusais	Center Point	Arrive at AUS
Friday				
106	14:15	14:40	14:50	15:30
106	21:30	21:45	21:55	22:30
Sunday				
106	14:15	14:40	14:50	15:30
106	21:30	21:45	21:55	22:30

Friday & Sunday.

Buses are per the schedule from Metro Stations to AUS and vice versa.

Students must arrive 10 miniutes before the bus arrival time as per the schedule above

the bus is not allowed to wait accept pick & drop off.

Bus Pass for Dubai

Two types of tickets are available as follows:

Office hours: 8:00 to 17:30 hrs Monday to Thursday

1. **Day Ticket**: are sold at the ONE STOP SHOP . A book of 5 tickets costs Dhs 50 plus 5% VAT and a book

of 10 tickets costs Dhs 90, Plus 5% VAT.

2. If you have Semester Pass you can use it for the weekend service

Tickets can be used as and when required (day to day basis).